

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 in &  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 5515/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2007 in RFA No.914/1989 of the  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANAG DHAN (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief)

WITH

I.A.No.1	in	&	S.L.P.(C)...CC	NO.	5631	of	2008
I.A.No.1	in	&	S.L.P.(C)...CC	NO.	5632	of	2008
I.A.No.1	in	&	S.L.P.(C)...CC	NO.	5720	of	2008
I.A.No.1	in	&	S.L.P.(C)...CC	NO.	5747	of	2008
I.A.No.1	in	&	S.L.P.(C)...CC	NO.	5788	of	2008
I.A.No.1	in	&	S.L.P.(C)...CC	NO.	5831	of	2008
I.A.No.1	in	&	S.L.P.(C)...CC	NO.	5832	of	2008
I.A.No.1	in	&	S.L.P.(C)...CC	NO.	5840	of	2008
I.A.No.1	in	&	S.L.P.(C)...CC	NO.	5846	of	2008
I.A.No.1	in	&	S.L.P.(C)...CC	NO.	5850	of	2008
I.A.No.1	in	&	S.L.P.(C)...CC	NO.	5867	of	2008

(For Permission to file SLPs and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujam, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.  
Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

...2/-

I.A.No.1 in & SLP...CC 5515/08 etc...contd..

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Permission to file S.L.Ps. granted.

Issue notice on Special Leave Petitions as well as on prayer  
for interim relief.

(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER