

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12109/2008

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANAG DHAN (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

- WITH SLP(C) NO. 12104 of 2008
- SLP(C) NO. 12106 of 2008
- SLP(C) NO. 12110 of 2008
- SLP(C) NO. 12112 of 2008
- SLP(C) NO. 12113 of 2008
- SLP(C) NO. 12114 of 2008
- SLP(C) NO. 12116 of 2008
- SLP(C) NO. 12130 of 2008
- SLP(C) NO. 12133 of 2008
- SLP(C) NO. 12135 of 2008
- SLP(C) NO. 12136 of 2008

Date: 04/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.S. Jauhar,Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Registry has to verify the affidavit of dasti service filed by the petitioner.

Registry has to prepare a separate chart for all SLPs regarding status of notice. Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 15-12-2008.

(S.G.SHAH)

va Registrar