

S U P R E M E      C O U R T      O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12109/2008

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANAG DHAN (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12104 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 12106 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 12110 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 12112 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 12113 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 12114 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 12116 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 12130 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 12133 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 12135 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 12136 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 25306 of 2008  
(With office report)

Date: 27/11/2009      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

...Contd. 2

ITEM No. 141

- 2 -

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Adv.

Mr. Prabhjit Jauhar, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri

Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shalinder Saini, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the Petitioner in SLP(C) No.  
25306/2008 has filed an application for withdrawal of  
the Special Leave Petition, which has been listed  
before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers. Service of  
notice is complete in all the connected matters.

List the matters before the Hon'ble Court.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

Ps